GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION :: C

- A

HIEF ENGINEER BRANCH :: GUWAHATI

No.: GER/CE/2344/2023/ 02

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Date: __40) /.06 /2023

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati from the intending
‘contractors/suppliers/firms for the works mentioned below-

EMD/Bid Security (in
Rs.) Bid Last Date & | Date & time
S| . o
" Name of Work Estimated For Pr?ces R bld. gale time of Bid of Bid
No Amount sing and time . :
For GEN | UEE/OBC Foa submission opening
/SC/ST
Construction of .
|1 toilet block at g Cor ‘g g
Kedar Road, 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 __26-07-2023 27/07/2023
W/no-15 14:00 Hrs | 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
Construction of
toilet block at Shiv
2 MandirCampus, | ;5 Eso 00 | 39 6:1 00 | 19 8§0 50 4o: 00
Temple Ghat, e ' 4 ’ e ’ 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023
N w/no-07 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
Construction of 3
3 toilet block at . 3 h :
. ' 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023
| w/no-13 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
Construction of % z z %
4 tallet blackat, 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023
) w/no-03 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
| , Construction of
: Toilet Block at I I e g
Pandunath Mandir | 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 27/07/2023
) w/n-8 14:00 Hrs | *14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
Construction of
| Toilet Block in
I‘ 6 front of g g X X
\ Pragjyotish 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00
| College under 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023
| N ward no-14 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
; Construction of * z z z
7| | PublicTolletat 144 85 050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26:07-2023 | 27/07/2023
W/no-04 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
—
1 Construction of % % z z
8 Public Toiletat | 19 87,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023
| W/no-02 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
| Construction of ; , A
. Toilet Block at B X < X
’ Gosaigaon Club | 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023
W/no-11 14:00 Hrs |' 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs




12

15

Construction of

; . R X X X

Public Toilet Block 07- 26-07-2023.| 27/07/2023

at Satmile, W/n.1 | 19:82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 0174?302:? 15068 | 1300k

Construction of : =

Public Toilet at X g E 4

Mitha Amtol, 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023

W/no-12 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

Construction of ,

Public Toilet at g X g g

Gosala Bazar Shiv 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 27/07/2023

Mandir, W/n-9 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

Construction of

Public Toilet Block

:;:;2:" NZ:‘:’ z 2 z X | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023

Doson Bekary in 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 19,820.50 | 400.00 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

W/no-6 Bus

Station W/no-05

Construction of s

Public Toilet Block X Px i 3 X 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023

at Adabari Bus 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 19,820.50 | 400.00 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

Station W/no-05

Construction of

the proposed g g g g 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023

Toilet Block in 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

W/no-31

Construction of .

the proposed g . g g g 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023

Toilet Block in 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

W/no-34

Construction of

the proposed g X g X 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 27/07/2023
. Toilet Block in 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 400.00 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

W/no-35

Construction of -

the proposed T i | %, S R | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023

Toilet Block in 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

W/no-36 :

Construction of

the proposed g g g g 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023

Toilet Block in 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

W/no-32

Construction of g g z g 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023

Public Toilet at 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 14:00Hrs | 14:00Hrs | 14:00 Hrs

W/no-37

Construction of '

Public Toilet at X X X X 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 27/07/2023
Ul Japorigog at 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

W/no-50

Construction of z g g g 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023

Public Toilet 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 14:00Hrs | 14:00Hrs | 14:00 Hrs

W/no-57 |




Construction of

X £ X X
f proposed Toilet 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19.820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 27/07/2023
/ | | Block at W/no-53 T T T ' 14:00 Hrs | 14:00Hrs | 14:00 Hrs
‘ Construction of % % % % ’
24 proposed Toilet ' 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023
19,82,050.00 | 39,641,00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 .
i Block at W/no-54 ; ! 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
Construction of z g z z i
| 25 i -07- -07- 27/07/2
25 proposed Toilet 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400,00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 /9 /2023
| Block at W/no-56 14:00Hrs | 14:00Hrs | 14:00 Hrs
Construction of
‘ Toilet Block at % % 2 %
26 GMCH Road and
Srimantapur Road 19’82'059'00 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023
Junction W/no-28 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
_ Construction of
27 Toilet Block at % g £ g
- Arya Nagar 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023
Chabipul W/No-19 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
Construction of
IV | Toilet Block at
Vacant Land near g - g fg -
28 Junction of B.K.
Kakati Road & R.K. 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 |
Mission Road 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023
W/no-29 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
Construction of !
Toilet Block at % % % %
29 Rehabari Flyover
near Jagaaran 19’82'05?'00 39,641,00 | 19:820:50 | 400.00 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023

i W/no-18 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
Construction of
Toilet Block at % = z z

30 Bhetapara near 19.820 400.00
RCC Bridge, Ward 19,82,050:00 | 39,641.00 Ai820:50 - 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 27/07/2023
no.47 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
_ Construction of z z z z
31 Public Toilet at 19,82,050.00 39,641.00 19/820.50 | 400.00 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023

‘ ward no 49 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
Construction of z z z z :

: | v | ward no 59 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
Construction of z z z z

y ward no 51 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

‘ Construction of

| 3 Public Toilet at X e X X §

J 4 Swargapur under | 19,82,050.00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 27/07/2023
ward no 44 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs
Construction of z z z z

%5 | | publicToiletnear | 19 g5 050,00 | 39,641.00 | 19,820.50 | 400.00 | 07-07-2023 | 26-07-2023 | 27/07/2023
Khanapara : 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs 14:00 Hrs

i

~
i
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Bholanath Temple,
Rajiv Gandhi Path
under ward no 45

Construction of
toilet block at
Kanaklata Path
Hatigaon
W/No.42, under
Div-V

R
19,82,050.00

£
39,641.00

i
19,820.50

400.00

07-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

26-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

27/07/2023
14:00 Hrs

Vi

Construction of
Toilet Block at
Fatasil Ambari,
under ward no-20

R
19,82,050.00

g
39,641.00

E 4
19,820.50

400.00

07-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

26-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

27/07/2023
14:00 Hrs

Construction of
Toilet Block at
Datapara Milan
Sangha Office
Campus under
Ward no-23

2
19,82,050.00

i
39,641.00

?
19,820.50

400.00

07-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

26-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

27/07/2023
14:00 Hrs

Construction of
Toilet Block at
Lalganesh near
GMC water'supply
under ward no-22

Ed
19,82,050.00

i
39,641.00

i

R
19,820.50

~
e

400.00

07-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

26-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

27/07/2023
14:00 Hrs

Construction of
Toilet Block at
Jyotishnagar near
Bhagabatdham
under Ward No-
25, Kahilipara

g
19,82,050.00

R
39,641.00

R
19,820.50

400.00

07-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

26-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

27/07/2023
14:00 Hrs

Construction of
Toilet Block at
Boragaon L.P.
School field at
Boragaon under
Ward No.10

R
19,82,050.00

R
39,641.00

g
19,820.50

400.00

07-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

26-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

27/07/2023
14:00 Hrs

Construction of
Toilet Block at
Birubari Nijarapar
Siva Mandir under
ward no-27

z
19,82,050.00

X.
39,641.00

2
19,820.50

400.00

07-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

26-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

27/07/2023
14:00 Hrs

Construction of
Toilet Block at
Ward Colony
bazar under Ward
No-26

E 4
19,82,050.00

E 4
39,641.00

g
19,820.50

400.00

07-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

26-97—2023
14:00 Hrs

27/07/2023
14:00 Hrs

Construction of
Toilet Block at
Garbhanga Bazar
(Shiv Mandir
Campus) under
ward no-24

<
19,82,050.00

R
39,641.00

X
19,820.50

400.00

07-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

26-07-2023
14:00 Hrs

27/07/2023
14:00 Hrs




The tender document can be see i .
n/obtained from th i i www.gmc.assam.gov.in from
03/07/2023 14:00 Hrs A prebid meeting ned above. The sddress for

; will be held as menti the meeting is O/o The Chief
Engineer, Guwahati Municipal ComBiTo ioned above. The address for g

. : _ n, Old Garage Branch , Marashali, Guwahati-07. The bid will be opened in the /o
the Executive Engineer, Div-LILIILIV, V & VI, Guwahati Municipal Corporation.

The TIA reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/tender, and to cancel/annul the bidding process and reject all

bids at any time prior to contract award.

i ‘ Addl. Commissioner,
Guwczzati Municipal Corporation
Guwahati
Memo No.: GER/CE/2344/2023/ () ) A pate:_30 7 06 /2023
Copy to: - :
1. The Chief Accounts and Audit Officer, GMC, for information.
The Executive Engineer, Div-l, Il, lil, IV, V &VI for wide circulation.
The Procurement Officer, GMC, for necessary action.
The Director, Information & Public Relations, Kamrup (Metro), for publication of the above tender notice in one
issue of an English Daily Newspaper and one issue of Assamese Daily Newspaper.
P.S. to Hon’ble Mayor for favour of kind appraisal of Hon’ble Mayor, GMC.
Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in the GMC official website. QA

Office File.
Notice board. ."70
AddIl. Commissioner,
" . Guwahati Municipal Corporation
A/ Guwahati

B W
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