

## GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION :: CHIEF ENGINEER BRANCH :: GUWAHATI

No.: GER/CE/2344/2023/ 02

Date: <u>30 / 06</u> /2023

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati from the intending contractors/suppliers/firms for the works mentioned below-

SI No	D	Name of Work	Estimated Amount	EMD/Bid Security (in Rs.)		Bid		Last Date &	Date & time
				For GEN	For UEE/OBC /SC/ST	Proces sing Fee	Pre-bid date and time	time of Bid submission	of Bid opening
1		Construction of toilet block at Kedar Road, W/no-15	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	<sup>1</sup> ₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
2		Construction of toilet block at Shiv Mandir Campus, Temple Ghat, w/no-07	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
3		Construction of toilet block at , w/no-13	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
4		Construction of toilet block at , w/no-03	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
5		Construction of Toilet Block at Pandunath Mandir w/n-8	₹ 19,82,050.00	/ ₹ 39,641.00	∕.₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
6		Construction of Toilet Block in front of Pragjyotish College under ward no-14	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
.7		Construction of Public Toilet at W/no-04	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
8		Construction of Public Toilet at W/no-02	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
9		Construction of Toilet Block at Gosaigaon Club W/no-11	₹	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs

6		Construction of Public Toilet Block at Satmile, W/n-1	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023	26-07-2023	
1		Construction of Public Toilet at Mitha Amtol, W/no-12	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	14:00 Hrs 07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	14:00 Hrs 26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	14:00 Hrs 27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
2		Construction of Public Toilet at Gosala Bazar Shiv Mandir, W/n-9	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
3		Construction of Public Toilet Block at Pandu , New Adabari , Near Doson Bekary in W/no-6 Bus Station W/no-05	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
1		Construction of Public Toilet Block at Adabari Bus Station W/no-05	₹ .a. 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	.∕.₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
;	,	Construction of the proposed Toilet Block in W/no-31	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
		Construction of the proposed Toilet Block in W/no-34	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
	II	Construction of the proposed Toilet Block in W/no-35	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
3		Construction of the proposed Toilet Block in W/no-36	₹ · 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	<b>/</b> ₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
)		Construction of the proposed Toilet Block in W/no-32	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
).		Construction of Public Toilet at W/no-37	₹ 19,82,05Ò.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
	Ш	Construction of Public Toilet at Japorigog at W/no-50	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
		Construction of Public Toilet W/no-57	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs

\$		Construction of proposed Toilet Block at W/no-53	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
1		Construction of proposed Toilet Block at W/no-54	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641,00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/202 14:00 Hrs
5		Construction of proposed Toilet Block at W/no-56	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
5		Construction of Toilet Block at GMCH Road and Srimantapur Road Junction W/no-28	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
7		Construction of Toilet Block at Arya Nagar Chabipul W/No-19	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
3	V	Construction of Toilet Block at Vacant Land near Junction of B.K. Kakati Road & R.K. Mission Road W/no-29	₹ <sup>2</sup> . 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	/-₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
9		Construction of Toilet Block at Rehabari Flyover near Jagaaran W/no-18	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/202: 14:00 Hrs
)		Construction of Toilet Block at Bhetapara near RCC Bridge, Ward no.47	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
L'		Construction of Public Toilet at ward no 49	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
2	v	Construction of Public Toilet at ward no 59	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
3		Construction of Public Toilet at ward no 51	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
1		Construction of Public Toilet at Swargapur under ward no 44	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
5		Construction of Public Toilet near Khanapara	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	. ₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
			νÂ	<u>,1</u> .	<i>f.</i>	•		5.	
								j"	

	/		×.						
		Bholanath Temple, Rajiv Gandhi Path under ward no 45							
36		Construction of toilet block at Kanaklata Path Hatigaon W/No.42, under Div-V	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
37		Construction of Toilet Block at Fatasil Ambari, under ward no-20	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
38		Construction of Toilet Block at Datapara Milan Sangha Office Campus under Ward no-23	₹ \ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
39		Construction of Toilet Block at Lalganesh near GMC water supply under ward no-22	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
40		Construction of Toilet Block at Jyotishnagar near Bhagabatdham under Ward No- 25, Kahilipara	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
41	VI	Construction of Toilet Block at Boragaon L.P. School field at Boragaon under Ward No.10	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
42.		Construction of Toilet Block at Birubari Nijarapar Siva Mandir under ward no-27	₹ 19,82,050,00	₹ 39,641,00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
43		Construction of Toilet Block at Ward Colony bazar under Ward No-26	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs
44		Construction of Toilet Block at Garbhanga Bazar (Shiv Mandir Campus) under ward no-24	₹ 19,82,050.00	₹ 39,641.00	₹ 19,820.50	₹ 400.00	07-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	26-07-2023 14:00 Hrs	27/07/2023 14:00 Hrs

The tender document can be seen/obtained from the official website of GMC, <a href="www.gmc.assam.gov.in">www.gmc.assam.gov.in</a> from 03/07/2023 14:00 Hrs A prebid meeting will be held as mentioned above. The address for the meeting is O/o The Chief Engineer, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Old Garage Branch , Marashali, Guwahati-07. The bid will be opened in the O/o the Executive Engineer , Div-I,II,III,IV, V & VI, Guwahati Municipal Corporation.

The TIA reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/tender, and to cancel/annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award.

Addl. Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation Guwahati

Memo No.: GER/CE/2344/2023/ 02 A

Copy to: -

1. The Chief Accounts and Audit Officer, GMC, for information.

- 2. The Executive Engineer, Div-I, II, III, IV, V &VI for wide circulation.
- 3. The Procurement Officer, GMC, for necessary action.
- 4. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Kamrup (Metro), for publication of the above tender notice in one issue of an English Daily Newspaper and one issue of Assamese Daily Newspaper.
- 5. P.S. to Hon'ble Mayor for favour of kind appraisal of Hon'ble Mayor, GMC.
- 6. Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in the GMC official website.
- 7. Office File.

8. Notice board.

Addl. Commissioner,
Guwahati Municipal Corporation
Guwahati
Guwahati

1